
Visit us online at 
www.CantonSD.org

Welcome toCanton!
       Live - Work - Play - Stay!



2  

Canton ~ Home • Work • Play
Th e Canton Chamber of Commerce, citizens, businesses 

and the Sioux Valley News  welcome you to Canton, a town 
where you can live, work and play! 

We invite you to take a few minutes and read through 
the Canton Visitor and New Resident guide to learn about 
Canton, South Dakota and the great services, parks, amenities 
and fun things to do while you are here. 

Canton, a town of 3,100, is home to hundreds of 
businesses, a school district that consistently ranks above 
average in educational markers, a growing and updated 
infrastructure to support growth and as county seat of 
Lincoln County, Canton plays an important role in providing 
services, entertainment, employment and education to 
residents, visitors and businesses.

Th e city of Canton was organized in 1861 when permanent 
sett lers fi rst came to Canton. Canton is one of the oldest 
communities in the Dakota Territory. Th e name Canton was 
chosen because it was believed the town site was located 
directly opposite of Canton, China, and organizers thought 
the Chinese spelling meant Gateway. Canton was known 
as Gate City for many years. In 1868, many Norwegian 
immigrant families moved to Canton to sett le, which more 
than doubled the population of Lincoln County.

Only 11 years aft er the establishment of Canton, in August 
of 1872, the first issues of the Sioux Valley News were 
published. It was one of the fi rst newspapers published in 
the Dakota Territory. Th e original press was owned by Col. 
Arthur Linn, who brought the press to Canton by wagon. Th e 
railroads in Canton have always been key to the agricultural 

business. Th e railroads are still in use today and continue to be critical to 
agricultural in Canton.  Th e original depot building has been restored and is 
home to the Canton Visitor Center and Chamber offi  ce. Th e center is open 
Monday through Th ursday from 9 a.m. to 4 p.m.  

In 2018 a Performing Arts Center, Th e Canton Barn, a wedding destination 
with a very unique country sett ing, Gate City Events Center and Rental House, 
which includes an indoor pool and home-style lodging, a new campground 
and more new businesses sett ing up shop in downtown Canton and more!

In total there are around 200 businesses, a majority of them locally owned 
and operated, helping support the base of Canton’s economy. These 
businesses, employees, owners and customers help shape a healthy economy 
in Canton that is unique being within 20 minutes of South Dakota’s largest 
city, Sioux Falls. 



Canton Chamber of Commerce Downtown Revitalization Grants

3



4  

Chamber Welcome ....................... 2-3
Canton Depot & Museum ................5
Canton Senior Center ........................6
Canton Public Library ........................7
Clubs & Organizations .......................9
Foundations .......................................10
Celebrate Canton .............................11
Sanford Canton-Inwood  ...............12
Canton Health and Care ................13
Meeting Times ..................................14
Church  ......................................... 16-17
Event Centers and Lodging  ..........18

Canton Map ............................................20-21
Canton Municipal Airport .............22
Travel/Transit .....................................23
Education ..................................... 24-25
Performing Arts Center ..................26
Newton Hills State Parks ................29
Canton Parks ............................... 30-31
Good Earth State Parks ...................32
Lincoln County ........................... 34-35
Business Directory ..................... 36-37
By the Numbers ................................38
Advertiser Ad Page Guide ............39

Canton Magazine Guide



5

Canton’s Rich Railroad History
Trains were the choice of travel through the 19th and early 20th centuries; Canton was more 

than a stop on the route, it was a destination for many travelers. Th e Canton Depot Museum 
brings together the rich history of Canton’s Norwegian heritage through a partnership with the 

Sons of Norway and the Depot Foundation.
Th e Canton Depot Visitor Center and Museum originally sat in the middle of the 

tracks south of Laurie’s Cafe. Maynard Molstad had a vision to preserve 
the depot and with the partnership of the Sons of Norway, 

the Depot was moved, restored, and 
completed over the years at its 

current location at 600 W. 5th St.

In the Depot, visitors will fi nd history of the railroad and its impact on Canton, local history 
of Canton and its citizenship and original artifacts related to the railroad and town’s history. 
Th e Canton Chamber of Commerce is located in the south building of the Depot, along 
with meeting space for the community. Th e basement has been fi nished and is utilized for 
catering, meetings, get-togethers, receptions, birthdays and so much more. 

During community celebrations and special events the Museum is open for guests to visit. 
Th e annual Depot Days, held in the summer, is also a fun time and a chance to celebrate the 
railroad’s infl uential history in Canton.

WE’RE PROUD 
TO SUPPORT 

OUR COMMUNITY!

Helping our neighbors is priceless. Whether lending a hand, volunteering 
in the community, or simply being there for advice; First Bank & Trust 
knows investing in our community yields the most rewarding returns.

SO WE GIVE EVERY DAY.

402 E 5TH STREET   |   764.7797   |   WWW.BANKEASY.COM

BANK BETTER. BANK SMARTER.



Keystone Treatment Center
605-987-5659 • 800-992-1921

The Beginning of Freedom
24 Hour Assistance

Inpatient & Outpatient 
• Substance Abuse

Gambling • Adolescent/Adult
Con  dential Drug, Alcohol & Gambling Assessments

Employee Assistance Programs
DWI Offenders Group

Inpatient
1010 E. 2nd St.

Canton, SD • 987-2751

Outpatient
3800 S. Kiwanis Ave.

Sioux Falls, SD • 335-1820

Celebrating 
46 Years 

of 
Service!

Canton Senior Center

The Canton Senior Center is located at 214 E. 4th Street 
and serves to provide fellowship, social gatherings, daily 
meals, and recreational and educational programs in a friendly 
manner for Canton area senior citizens. 

Weekly center activities available for seniors are Mah Jong, 
Bridge and other card games, quilting and knitting activities, 
pool, puzzles and Birthday Bingo on the fi rst Monday of the 
month.

Current 2019 board members are Roger Simunek (President), 
Wilma Romereim (Vice President), Martha Johnson 
(Secretary), Roger Voigt (Treasurer), Lisa Alden, Kathy 
Gardner, Kay Haisch, Marcene Nelson, Darin Oakland, Jim 
Schmidt and Sharon Schwartz. Deb Harris also serves as 
the Nutrition Program Director to ensure that senior citizens 
receive well-balanced nutrition as a part of their experience. 

6  



7

Th e Canton Public Library was built 
in 1989 in the former location of the 
historic Bandshell in Jack Fox Park in 
an eff ort to create a larger library 
space for the public. Prior to the 
library’s completion, the facility had 
been located at the Canton Carnegie 
Public Library on the southwest 
corner of 4th Street and Lincoln, 
where the building still stands today.

Today, the library regularly hosts 
the annual Summer Reading Program 
for young readers which features 
reading incentives for young readers, 
activities, special guests and more. 
Other popular events include weekly 
Story Time for children, Tail Waggin’ 
Tutors, movie showings, Mr. Twister, 
and occasional book club meetings 
for adults. 

The Canton Public Library also 
serves as a historical archive for 
the Canton area. Several different 
historical displays are featured year-
round with artifacts and memorabilia 
from Canton’s earliest days, as well 
as artwork from various local artists.

All clothing is 
$5 or less.

By shopping at Love 
INC ’s Clothing Closet 
you support the many 
programs that help the 
needs of the Canton area.

Love INC
Love In the Name of Christ

LOVE INC’S
CLOTHING 
CLOSET

111 East 6th Street
Monday thru Thursday 

10 a.m. - 4 p.m.
Friday 10 a.m. - 1 p.m.

Everyone is Welcome! 

Proudly Cooling the Planet’s 
Hardest Working Engines

from Canton, SD, USA.

www.adamsthermalsystems.com
Canton’s #1 Employer!

Canton Public Library

Historical display at the Canton Public Library



8  

THE CITY OF  

 

 
WELCOMES YOU! 

Canton City Hall 
210 N Dakota St 
605-987-2881 

www.cantonsd.org 
@CantonSD 



9

4-H Club
Aft er Prom
American Legion
Booster Club
Boy Scouts
Boys Youth Baseball
Canton Chamber of Commerce
Canton Ministerial Association
Canton Volunteer Fire Department
Community Family Extension Leaders (CFEL)
Ducks Unlimited
First Priority
Canton Economic Development Corp.
Girl Scouts
Girls Youth Soft ball
Grand Valley Rural School
Hiawatha Golf Club
Historical Society
Interact (Youth Rotary)
Junior Achievement
Junior Cheerleading
K-12 Foundation

Lions Club
Canton Pageants
Love INC
Meals on Wheels
Moms for Football
PATCHES (Parent-Teacher Assoc.)
P.E.O.
Rotary Club
Rural School Historical Society
Questers
School Based Mentor Program
Sons of Norway
VFW
Wrestling Club
Youth Football
Empower Canton Groups-  
•Community Center 
• Housing • Trails for Canton
• Park and Recreation • Canton Pool 
 • Carnegie Center for the Arts, Culture and Education 
• Canton Family Open Gym 
• Community Access Channel

Youth & Adult Community Clubs & Organizations

Call the Chamber for more information about the organizations at  605-764-7864.

• New Customers receive 
10% Discount their 1st Year

www.aoksanitaryservice.com

812 E 5th St. • 605-987-2692 
www.facebook.com/CantonGatewayMotel

• affordable 
• wi-  
• cable
• fridges 
• microwaves



10  

Canton-Inwood Area Health Foundation– The 
Canton-Inwood Area Health Foundation, is a foundation 
with a mission to “inspire and engage philanthropic 
support for Sanford Canton-Inwood to improve the 
health and wellness of our communities.” On Dec. 
31, 2008, Canton-Inwood Memorial Hospital, clinics, 
Hiawatha Heights assisted living and related assets were 
purchased by Sanford Health. Th e funds from this sale, 
$5 million, were used to start the Canton-Inwood Area 
Health Foundation.
For more information about the Foundation or to make 
a donation, visit www.cantoninwoodfoundation.org.
Th e Jim Deinema Canton Community Foundation- 
Th e Jim Deinema Canton Community Foundation was 
formed in 1996 by Caroline Deinema. It was established 
to provide permanent charitable capital for the 
community. Th e foundation provides a source of grant 
funding for innovative community projects that benefi t 
the citizens of Canton. The foundation is meant to 
perpetuate progress and growth in the community and 
accepts grant application until Dec. 1. Th e application 
forms are at the Sioux Valley News, First American Bank, 
City Hall and the Canton Library.

Canton Public Schools K-12 Foundation - The 
Canton Public Schools K-12 Foundation is a non -profi t 
organization that is committed to promoting and 
enhancing academic excellence in the Canton School 
District. It was established in 2008 and its funds are 
managed by the South Dakota Community Foundation 
in Pierre, SD. Activities of the K-12 Foundation are 
directed by a volunteer Board of Directors who represent 
business, education, and the Canton community. Th e 
vision and goals of the Foundation are: 

• To provide supplemental funding
• Create and enrich programs in which our students 

and staff  can achieve personal and academic success
• To promote community awareness of education and 

the Foundation 
One of the activities that the Foundation sponsors and 
organizes is the annual CHS Scholastic Banquet. Th e 
K-12 Foundation also provides the funds given to the 
teacher who is recognized each year as the recipient of 
the Teacher of the Year award. Donations and memorials 
are always welcome and appreciated and may be sent 
to: Canton Public Schools K-12 Foundation, PO Box 332, 
Canton, SD 57013

A Community of Foundations Helping Canton

Peggy Van De Kieft 
108 S. Broadway, Canton

(605) 987-5118
S B d C

• Home • Auto • Farm • Crop 
• Business • Flood • Bonds

State Line Insurance Agency

821 East 5th Street, Canton, SD
605-987-9049

AUTOPROS provides a full range of automotive 
services to maintain your vehicles and keep 

them running smoothly. 
Services include engine diagnostics and repairs, 

oil changes and tire maintenance. 
AUTOPROS carries batteries, belts, and tires 
for your car, truck and SUV needs. We also 

offer 4-wheel alignments, brakes, heating/air 
conditioning and exhaust systems.

Local 
Trusted 
Service

Laurie’s Cafe
219 E 6th • 987-5339

Full Breakfast, 
Lunch and 

Dinners Served

Fresh
Burgers!

Stop in for a cool treat!

Single Dip - $1.00
Double Dip - $2.00

Hard Serve Ice 
Cream Cones 

Open Monday-Saturday!
Ask about our 
daily specials

Laurie’s Cafe
219 E 6th • 987-5339

 5:30 a.m to 3:30 p.m.

Full Breakfast 
and Lunch 

Served

FreshBurgers!
Stop in for a cool treat!

Single Dip - $1.00
Double Dip - $2.00

Hard Serve Ice 
Cream Cones 

Open Monday-Saturday!
Ask about our 
daily specials



11

Celebrate Canton All Year!
Annually, Canton celebrates or hosts diff erent events. Listed below are just a 

few of those events that you are welcome to 
participate in. 

February~ Legislative Cracker Barrel
March ~ Canton Community Expo and 

Sanford Health Fair
May ~ Bike Rodeo

June ~ City Wide Rummage, Noid's Street 
Bowling & Bags, Chamber Golf Outing
July~ Depot Day, Movie Night, Town & 

Country Day, Saurday in the Park, Main 
Street Parade, Holy Blowin' Smoke Rib Cook-off , Gate City Burnouts

August~ 4-H Achievement Days, Sioux River Folk Festival at Newton Hills
October ~ Paint the Town Pink, Newton Hills Festi-Fall

December ~ Holiday Extravaganza (First 2 weeks in December)
Please email the Chamber offi  ce if you'd like to be on our community events email list. 
lisa.canton@iw.net

Canton
On the Web

For the latest updates on Canton 
and even more information, visit 

us on the web at:

cantonsdchamber.org

Quality Used   Cars and Pickups

24 Hour Towing
Hours: M-F 8-5:30

Evenings & Weekends 
by Appointment

(605) 987- 4413

www.gksupremeauto.com
Highway 18 • Canton



12  

Sanford Canton-Inwood Medical Center

Your Hometown Auto Parts Headquarters

201 North Main • Canton, SD
605-987-2683

More than a Commitment, 
A Guarantee

• Title Insurance
• Escrow & Settlement Services

• 1031 Tax-Deferred Exchange Services
• Residential and Commercial Construction 

Loan Disbursement

We Find & Correct Errors on Titles we Insure
Experience, Commitment & Attention to Detail

Family Owned since 1979

320 North Main Street • PO Box 239
Canton, SD 57013

www.  tleservicesincsd.com
Phone: (605) 335-3657 or (605) 987-4301

FAX: (605) 335-6245

INDIVIDUAL • BUSINESS • TRUST 
• ESTATE • NON-PROFIT

FOSSUM & BINDERT LLP
Certifi ed Public Accountants

219 East Fifth Street • Canton

(605) 764-2744

Please see us for all your federal and 
state tax preparation needs.

When medical care is needed, there is no need to leave 
Canton. Sanford Canton-Inwood Medical Center off ers 
a complete spectrum of health care. Medical, surgical and 
pediatric services are off ered under the direction of both 
local family practice physicians and specialty outreach 
physicians. On-site diagnostic and outpatient services are 
available and make it possible to meet patient needs locally.

Rehabilitation services include physical, occupational and 
speech therapies and cardiac rehabilitation. Th e full-service 
radiology department off ers CT, MRI, digital mammography, 
ultrasound, bone density screening and general radiology 
services. Twenty-four hour emergency services, laboratory, 
respiratory care, swing bed, social work services, hospice and 
many other services are off ered. For more information, visit 
their website www.sanfordhealth.org.

Sanford Canton-Inwood Medical Center, Sanford Canton 
Clinic and Sanford Health Inwood Clinic are proud to be 
members of Sanford Health. We are dedicated to providing 
the best health care services to the people living in Canton, 
SD, Inwood, IA and surrounding communities. With our 
state-of-the-art facility and technology, most patient care can 
be provided right here close to home. Th e staff  at Sanford 
Canton-Inwood Medical Center is committ ed to our mission, 
“Dedicated to the Work of Health and Healing.”



13

• Sanford Hiawatha Heights, located next to Sanford  
Canton-Inwood Medical Center, is an assisted living 
facility committ ed to providing a secure, social, home-
like environment for senior aged people. Th is living 
facility has health care services immediately available 
along with 24-hour emergency response system access. 
Residents living at Sanford Hiawatha Heights can enjoy 
spectacular views of the community golf course and the 
bluff s of the Sioux River valley.

• Good Samaritan Society – Canton off ers both 
private and semi-private rooms in a Christian care 
sett ing that strives to create an environment where 
people are loved, valued and at peace. Good Samaritan 

employs approximately 80 people, working in the areas 
of nursing, housekeeping, laundry, dietary, activities, 
social services, maintenance, and administration.

• Keystone Treatment Center is nationally known 
for  off ering special treatment tracts for those addicted 
with methamphetamine addiction and inhalant abuse, 
as well as services for dual diagnosis, gambling, 
cognitive disorders, and opioid dependence. Other 
specialties include Native American, Christian, 
Aft ercare and Family programs. Th e center is home to 
an acclaimed residential and outpatient alcohol, drug 
and gambling treatment facility for adults, young adults 
and adolescents.

Canton Care Facilities Off er Multiple Services

Canton Business

201 E. 5th • Canton, SD 
(605) 764-5781

David L. Anderson, Agent 
 Dan Anderson, Agent

Jason Elrod, Agent

Farm Mutual Insurance Company

Canton
Insurance
Agency

“Insuring Our Way of Life”

Transportation:
Refrigerated 
Van
Hopper
Distributors:
Salt • Twine • Grain • Tires 
Floor Dry • Dog & Cat Food

Moving?
We rent mobile storage 
trailers
Truck Wash
Heavy Duty Truck Repair
Propane

305 W. Industrial Road
Canton, SD 57013

605-987-4201

Courtyard  at Good Samaritan
Hiawatha Heights



14   

Canton VFW
First Tuesday, 7:30 p.m. at the Canton VFW

Canton VFW Ladies Auxiliary
Second Tuesday, 7 p.m. at the Canton VFW

Chamber of Commerce
Th ird Wednesday, Noon–Meeting at Canton Depot

Canton City Commission
First and Th ird Monday, 7 p.m. at Canton Depot

Economic Development Association
First Wednesday, 11:30 a.m. at Pizza Ranch

Lincoln County Commission
First, Second & Fourth Tuesday
8:30 a.m. at Lincoln County Courthouse

Lions Club
Second and Fourth Monday
6:30 p.m. at Canton VFW

PATCHES 
Second Tuesday, 6 p.m., Lawrence Elementary

Planning and Zoning
Second and Fourth Tuesday • 7 p.m. at City Hall

Rotary Club
Every Tuesday, Noon at Pizza Ranch

Rural School Historical Society 
Annual Mtg. 1st Sunday in June at Grand Valley Rural 
School

School Board
Second Monday
7 p.m. at Canton High School Library

Lincoln County Planning & Zoning 
Commission:
Every third Monday of the month at 7 p.m.
In case of a holiday the meetings will take place on the third 
Tuesday.

Local Government & Organization Meeting Dates & Times

SECURING 
YOUR FUTURE
bankwithssb.com

605.987.4363
100 S West St

Canton, SD 57013

COUNT ON US
for all your full-service 

banking needs!

Call for Estimates
240 N. West St. • Canton, SD 57013

Specialists in Farm Ground Work & Cable Construction
In Business for 75 years

MARTIN STOFFERAN
(712) 540-1262

JIM STOFFERAN
(712) 540-1294

GPS Operated Inter Drain 
and Hoes Drainage Equipment

M&S Drainage 
Contractors

FOR ALL YOUR FARM DRAINAGE NEEDS



15

7,200 sq ft. Event Center | Large Rental Home 
Motel | Campground 

(605)214-4604
 www.gceventsllc.com | gcevents@gmail.com

 W 5th Street 
Canton, South Dakota 57013 

605-764-7246
(PAIN)

113 S. Broadway 
 next to NAPA

Mon. 8-6:30, Tues. 8-3, Wed. and Thurs. 7-6:30
Friday 8 - 5,  Saturday by appointment

WALK INS WELCOME

Dr. Kirk 
Henderson DC

For reliable and a  ordable 
service, you can count on us

Sales, Installation and Repair of your

• Water Heater • Furnace • A/C

Zomer Plumbing
Heating & AC
605-764-5822

Proud to have been a part of Canton more than 30 years!

• AUCTIONS • RESIDENTIAL & AG 
• REAL ESTATE • PERSONAL PROPERTY

TOM SOUVIGNIER • TED SOUVIGNIER
Auctioneer & Real Estate

210 E. 5th • Canton • 605-987-2404
souvignierauctions.com



Bethany Reformed Church
Pastor Al Richardson

702 W. 7th St., Canton, SD
605-987-5645

Bethany Lutheran of Fairview
Fairview, SD

Pastor Richard Gilman

Canton Lutheran Church
Pastor Tim Th ies

2nd & Broadway, Canton, SD
605-764-2429

Canton United Methodist Church
Pastor Steven Ziebarth

621 E. 4th St., Canton, SD 
605-764-2859

Celebrate Community Church
530 W. 3rd St., Canton

Pastor Brian Loy

First Baptist Church (Independent)
Pastor Jerald A. Meyer

100 E. 3rd St., Canton, SD
605-764-5736

Grand Valley Lutheran
Pastor Lance Lindgren

28529 SD Hwy 11, Canton, SD
605-987-5181

Moe Lutheran Parish
Lands-Trinity-Romsdal
Pastor Nathan Hanson

47996 292nd St., Hudson, SD
605-987-2348

New Life Assembly Of God
Inwood, Iowa

Pastor Tim Ryals

Redeemer Free Lutheran
Pastor Tom Gilman

47992 W 5th St., Canton, SD

Resurrection Life Fellowship Church
Pastor Darryn Maynard

220 South Bartlett  St., Canton, SD
605-987-5431

River Of Life
Pastor Brian Quall

120 South Main, Canton, SD
605-764-7700

Southtown Baptist Fellowship
Main Street, Worthing

Pastor Jerry Miller
www.southtownchurch.com

Springdale Lutheran Church
Pastor Trey Daum

26946 480th Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD 57108

605-743-2879

St. Dominic Catholic Church
Father John Rader

809 E. Walnut, Canton, SD
605-764-5640

16  

Canton’s Worship Opportunities

We make pre-planning a pleasant experience for you and 
your family. When the need arises, or you’re planning ahead, 
Paulson Monuments will meet your local memorial needs. 

Monuments Since 1968
Our hours are Monday - Friday 8-4:30

After hours and weekend appointments available.
605-987-5911 • 47888 US HWY 18, Canton, SD

 laura@paulsonmonuments.com

Laura Woods, Owner - Consultant
Rachel Sco  , Consultant

Do you have a plan?

Let Paulson Monuments 
help you create a lasting legacy 

for your loved one.
Precious Memories…
Creative Possibilities…
In Stone…

Call Paulson Monuments 
today or stop in to visit with 

us about your headstone and 
monument needs.



17

Director
Andy McCann
2nd and Main

PO Box 36 • Canton 
605-987-5229

andersonandsonsfh.com

Serving the Canton 
Community since 1881

Anderson 
Funeral 

Home

124 E. 2nd St. Canton, SD 57013

Canton
Lutheran Church
Evangelical Lutheran Church in America

Come Share the Spirit
and Grow with Us!

Whoever You Are, However You 
Come, You Are Welcome Here

Wednesday: 6 p.m. SONday School & Con  rmation (Sept. - May)
      7 p.m. WOW - Worship on Wednesday (Sept. - May)
Saturday: 5 p.m. Worship in the Chapel
Sunday: 9:30 a.m. Worship; 10:30 am Coffee and Fellowship;
           10:45 a.m. Adult Education

www.CantonLutheran.net

Join us at Canton United Methodist Church

for worship, fellowship, learning and service.

Sunday Worship:
9:00 AM -  Confirmation

10:00 AM - Worship

5:00 PM - Hearts On Fire (Senior High Youth)

Wednesday Activities:
5:30 PM - Light Meal (Open to the public!)

6:10 PM - Children's Music  

 & Family Worship

6:40 pm - Impact (Middle School Youth),   

 Adult Study, Choir, Children's Ed

7:30 PM - One Way Up, Prayer Team

 621 E. 4th Street • Canton, SD 57013
605-764-2859 • www.cantonsdumc.org

Canton United 
Methodist Church

FOR 150 YEARS...
MAKING DISCIPLES WHO 
MAKE A DIFFERENCE...

yyy pppp,, yyyyyyyy

AND THE FUTURE IS STILL UNFLODING!

Bethany Reformed Church
702 W. 7th • Canton, SD 57013

(605) 987-5645

Worship Sunday at 9:30 a.m.
Sunday School at 11:00 a.m.

A Home for 

Friendships

Come visit us for any of our events, 

church or Sunday school!



18   

Canton Event Destinations
Gate City Events & Rental House - 7200 sq. seats 400 people 

comfortably and is equipped with a kitchen, coolers, and 2 male and 2 
female bathrooms.  Full service bar available. Rental House  is spacious, with 
6 bedrooms and 4 full baths, full size saltwater pool, hot tub, billiards table 
and includes all amenities included. Beside the rental house  are campsites 
with full hook-ups and picnic table and lodging of rooms with 2 queen beds, 
free high-speed wireless Internet, and a cable television. 

My Riverview House - Great location and quiet sett ing nestled in the 
trees along the Sioux River, with quiet scenery, hiking, kayaking/canoeing 
and local att ractions.

Th e Canton Barn - Located one mile north of Canton, includes Th e 
breathtaking views,  unique interior, 42x50 outdoor patio, historic charm 
of yesterday and  original character of the barn has been maintained, while 
adding the updates.  

Check out each of these one of a kind venues!
Th ank you for making Canton your event destination!

My Riverview House

Historic inside view of the Canton Barn Gate City Rental House

Gate City 
Event Center

 sdnextdoor@gmail.com 
605-310-3011

• Fully furnished 3 bedrooms with
a king bed, day bed with trundle,
double bed and 2 twin bunks.

• All of the essentials: shampoo, body 
wash, toilet paper, paper towels,
towels, dish/laundry soap, dryer
sheets and more.

• Free laundry and wi-   included

 Our 21 passenger bus 
provides shuttle service 
in the Sioux Falls area 
for weddings and any 
special event. 

 sdnextdoor@gmail.com 
605-310-3011

Our fully furnished home is available for both short and long term 
rentals and can be booked through the Airbnb website. 

Book at www.airbnb.com, look for homes in Canton, SD,
 and  nd Quarters 411.

719 E 5th • Highway 18 • Canton
 Next to Sunshine

605-987-0099
Buffet 11 a.m. - 2 p.m. • 5 - 8 p.m. Every Day

Delivery • Pickup • Dine-In • Buffet

Chicken • Pizza 
• Cheesesticks 

 Potatoes • Salad Bar 
• Dessert Bar

24 guest or 55 guest Party Room Available

We Have the Buffet 
Everybody’s Talking About



19

1125 E 5th St
Canton, South Dakota

(605) 764-5924

837 E Fifth Street
Canton, SD

Proven Winners Certi  ed Greenhouse

Hanging Baskets, planters, annuals, perennials and herbs

Experienced growers serving Canton for over 25 years.

206 E. 5th St. 
Canton, SD

(605)987-2686

Frieberg, Nelson
 & Ask, L.L.P.

LARRY A. NELSON

BRENDA M. ASK

THOMAS H. FRIEBERG

ROBERT B. FRIEBERG

SAMUEL J. NELSON

EXPERIENCED ATTORNEYS 
GENERAL PRACTICE

COMPANION
ANIMAL
CLINIC

222 Noid Rd. • Canton, SD
605-764-5474

 
Surgery & Medicine

 Boarding & Grooming

Paws and Claws in Good Hands



MAP



21

MAP



Hard surface 3,600 ft . runway
Dusk to dawn airport lighting
Private hangars
Supervised during normal hours
24-hour fuel service
Large free auto parking area
Hospital within one mile
Less than 20 miles to Sioux Falls
City water on-site, natural gas nearby
Fire & Ambulance within one mile
Motel & Restaurants within one mile
State Parks & Camping within 15 miles

Fly in to Canton in style on Canton’s own municipal airport located just 
north of Highway 18.

Check out the annual  
September Fly-In Breakfast!

22  

• Headaches
• Joint Pain
• Back Pain
• Neck Pain
• Carpal Tunnel
• Fibromyalgia
• Sports Injuries
• Auto & Work Accidents
• Whiplash
• Scoliosis and more

TIESZEN CHIROPRACTIC
128 N. Dakota, Canton, SD

987-5577
Call for an appointment today! 

We also offer acupuncture!

We can help relieve 
you of pain from:Owner Tom Wallner

987-5511 

Lite Electric LLC

Proud to be serving 
all your electrical 
needs since 1994.



Canton’s very own public transportation system, Canton 
Transit, has been operating nearly 20 years, providing 
transportation to children, adults and the elderly. 

Transportation is provided by four vehicles, including 
12 and 16 passenger buses equipped with wheelchair 
lift s and two minivans (one equipped with a lift ).

To schedule a pick-up by Canton Transit, please try to 
provide 24 hours notice if at all possible.  Canton Transit 
runs between 7:30 a.m. and approximately 4 p.m. during 
the week. To ride on Canton Transit, simply call 605-987-
5928, leave a message if there is no answer and a driver 
will return your call.

23

Canton Transit

HAISCH PHARMACY & GIFTS
Open Mon - Fri: 8 a.m. - 6 p.m. & Saturday: 8 a.m. - 4 p.m.

Walk-In Vaccinations 
Free Prescription Delivery

Patient Counseling

Hospital Discharge Home Visits
Medication Planner Filling

Sit down Medication Review
Blood Pressure Checks

Pharmacy Services

303 E. 5th, Canton • 987-2661

Digital Photo Kiosk
Weekly Dry Cleaning
Fax and Photocopy 

Services
Friendly Customer Service

Jewelry/Purses
Clothing

Willow Tree Figurines
Baby Items

Home Decor
Seasonal Items
Hallmark Cards

Services
Gifts and 

Collectibles



24  

605-764-2000 
SiouxValleyNews@vastbb.net

www.siouxvalleynewsonline.com

Name:_____________________________________
Address:___________________________________
City:_______________State:________Zip:________

Clip out this coupon and mail to Sioux Valley News, PO Box 
255, Canton, SD 57013 or drop off in our mail slot at 213 E. 5th 

any time of the day. Subscriptions take 1-2 weeks to start.

Find it all in  the Sioux Valley News.

Covering the Sioux Valley since 1872!

Start a New Subscription Today!
1 Year for $35.00

PRINT WITH US
Business Cards - Invoices 

Letterhead - Envelopes 
 Post Cards - Labels - Flyers 

Brochures -  Certificates 
 Order Forms - Posters - Programs   

Business Forms -Magnets 
Die-Cut Signs - Bumper Stickers 

Unique Printing

Printing, Copies and 
Advertising available at
the Sioux Valley News!

Advertising starting at $6.00
LINE CLASSIFIED - HELP WANTED - BUSINESS DIRECTORY

 BUSINESS ADVERTISING - CALL US FOR ALL YOUR ADVERTISING NEEDS

213 E 5th, St • Po Box 255
Canton, SD 57013

SiouxValleyNews@vastbb.net
(605) 764-2000 
 764-6397 Fax

Official newspaper for Lincoln County, Canton, Fairview, Harrisburg and the Canton and Harrisburg School Districts since 1872

we can 
order 

rubber 
stamps!

SIGNATURE, ADDRESS, 
BUSINESS, STATIONERY, 

NOTARY, PERSONAL 
& CUSTOM STAMPERS!

Lawrence Elementary
Lawrence Elementary serves the educational needs of 

approximately 400 students in grades pre-kindergarten 
through fi ft h grade. All teachers are highly qualifi ed and 
Canton Elementary students consistently score very 
high in the state required Dakota STEP.

Canton Middle School
Th e Canton Middle School is comprised of 

approximately 200 students in grades six through eight. 
Teachers have high expectations of all students, but also 
remain responsive to the many developmental needs of 
adolescent learners. Th e Middle School implemented 
the PBIS program (Positive Behavioral Interventions and 
Supports) in 2009 and continues to work hard to create 
an atmosphere that promotes positive adolescent 
development.

Canton High School
Th e Canton High School is comprised of approximately 

300 students in grades nine through 12. CHS off ers a 
challenging and viable curriculum that enables students 
to graduate as Regent Scholars and earn the South 
Dakota Opportunity Scholarship. Canton High School 
off ers several dual-credit and advanced placement 
options for students.

One of the contributors to the high quality of life in the 
Canton area is the Canton school system. Th e Canton 
School District, which was established in 1870, includes 
the cities of Canton (population 3,110), Fairview 
(population 130), residential tracts and surrounding 
rural farms. 

Canton Schools include a safe atmosphere, the ability 
for teachers to provide individual academic att ention 
to all students and an opportunity for students to 
participate in several extra-curricular activities.

Aside from its excellent facilities and high quality of 
its teaching staff , several other att ributes set the Canton 
School District apart from other districts in the area. Th e 
following features are just a few examples:

• A Commitment to Small Class Size
• Kinder Prep
• Early Childhood Education
• Before and Aft er School Latchkey
• Student Achievement
• Co-Curricular Excellence
• Extra Curricular Activities

Canton Public Schools ~ Home of the C-Hawks!

For more information on the 
Canton School District, visit:

www.cantonsdk12.org



25

The “C” in C-HAWK stands for CHARACTER – True 
character is revealed by the clarity of their convictions, the 
choices they make, and the promises they keep. They understand 
that what they say and do defi nes who they are and that who they 
are determines their destiny.

The “H” in C-HAWK stands for HONOR – To become a 
person of honor means to live by the principles of honesty and 
integrity. They understand that whatever they do, if they do it 
with honor, they will inspire those around them to do the same. 

The “A” in C-HAWK stands for ACHIEVEMENT – Success 
is the result of hard work and commitment to something greater 
than oneself. They understand that putting forth the extra effort 
to excel is always better than settling for anything less.

The “W” in C-HAWK stands for WISDOM – Knowledge 
of that the choices they make today determine the person they 
will become tomorrow. They understand that every challenge in 
life is an opportunity to grow and that a poor choice is a wasted 
opportunity.

The “K” in C-HAWKS stands for KNOWLEDGE - The 
knowledge and skills to be successful in life, they understand 
that knowledge is gained by learning and skill by practice. But 
most importantly they understand that the acquisition of both is 
a life long process.

The “S” in C-HAWKS stands for SERVICE – They were 
born with unique talents, which were meant to be used for service 
to others. They understand that true happiness comes not from 
receiving, but from selfl ess sharing of their time and talents.

203 E. 5th • Canton, SD
Kim Sogn 605-310-3417 
Paul Sogn 605-368-0475

Monday - Friday 9 am to 6 pm • Saturday 9 am to 1 pm

Full Service Florist for weddings, funerals and special occasions 
fresh & silk flowers and green & blooming plants, gifts and decor

Extensive line of window fashions

Just Making Life Beautiful.... Begin your together forever at 
The Canton Barn

The area’s premier historic barn events venue!

283 Photography 

28079 481st Ave. Canton SD
605-368-4050 

www.thecantonbarnllc.com
1 mile North of Canton on Hwy 135

605-987-4420 
1006 W. 5th St., Canton 

(next to Subway)

  Made With a 
Whole Latte Love

 Fresh, Hot Co  ee • Espresso • Lattes • Frappuccinos
 Tea • Lunch Specials • Breakfast Pastries
Bagels • Desserts • Stensland Ice Cream

WE ARE THE CANTON C-HAWKS



Aft er over three years of planning, Canton’s new 
prestigious Performing Arts Center was offi  cially 
completed during the fall of 2018. Th e vote to approve 
the $7.2 million construction bond was passed in June 
2016 by district voters, and the project broke ground in 
May 2017.

Complete with an impressive stage and seating for 
1,000 people, the new facility pays homage to the old 
auditorium in the former Canton High School, which was 
demolished in 1998 when signifi cant structural damage 
required a new school to be built. “Th is project not only 
restores a piece of our school district’s history that was 
lost, but secures the legacy of Fine Arts in our community,” 
said Terry Gerber, Superintendent of the Canton School 
District, at an open house event in November 2018. 

In addition to the main stage, the auditorium is complete 
with an orchestra pit and two side stages, with dressing rooms, 
costume storage, a makeup room, a scene shop and additional 
storage located behind the stage. Th e ground level has seating for 
760 people as well as another 240 people in the balcony.

Th e fi rst event to be held in the PAC was the annual Veteran’s 
Day Program, held on the 100th anniversary of Armistice Day. 
Th e facility also became the new home to all of the Canton 
School District’s musical performances, including band and choral 
concerts, elementary concerts, and performances by the Canton 
Th eater Department, including their fi rst musical performance in 
the PAC, “Chicago.” 

Several other local organizations that have since utilized the 
Performing Arts Center for their special events include the 
Carnegie Center for the Arts, Culture and Education, the Miss 
Canton Pageants, the annual Memorial Day program, and several 
others.

Since it’s debut, the facility has served as a new beacon of 
light in the community for the Fine Arts, and will continue to 
represent the talent in Canton for many generations to come.  

26  

P: 605-987-4319
W: www.HoogendoornConstruction.com

Performing Arts Center

Justin Wallner
• Welding 
• Repair 

• Machining
• CNC Plasma Cutting

Canton, SD 57013

605-214-7607

“When you need it made out of metal”

Call today for a free quote on your custom 
machining, welding, repair or design work.

Front Lobby

Balcony Seating



27

Check out what’s new at 
Taco John’s in Canton!

Full Menu ~ Always Fresh
Now Serving Breakfast

704 E 5th Street
Canton, SD • 987-2410

Dine in, Carryout or Drive Thru

We’re safe, reliable, 
& 100% effective! 
Call us today for a 

FREE INSPECTION!

Ask us about bat-proo  ng by 
calling 764-9517 or visiting

47888 US Hwy 18
P.O. Box 353 Canton, SD

www.nicebats.com or jimwoodsroo  ng.com

Woods Roo  ng, Inc. installs all types of roo  ng 
materials from top manufacturers. We will 
provide the workmanship and service that 

exceeds your expecta  ons.

FREE Roof Evaluations
Fully Insured 

 Locally Owned & Operated
Woods Roo  ng is fully licensed and equipped to offer 

you the following services and much more:

Residential & Commercial Re-Roo  ng
• Asphalt Shingles

• Stone Coated Steel Shingles
• Standing Seam • R-Panel

• Seamless Gutters • Gutter Protection
www.jimwoodsroo  ng.com

FFFFFFFRRRRRRREEEEEEEEEEEEEE RRRRRRRoooofffffff EEEEEEEvvaallllllluuaattttttiiiiiiioonnssFFFFREE R f E l i
Whether new or old, homes can 
become favorite haunts for bats.
Send those bats packing with our 
professional bat-proofing services. 

Fun Facts About the 
Performing Arts Center:

Th e PAC is comprised of three levels: the ground 
level, the balcony level, and a control room level.  
Notable features in the lobby include a concession 
stand, a box offi  ce, and a coat check area.  Several 
restrooms and elevators are also accessible, as well 
as handicap seating on all levels.

Ground Level Seating



28  

Come in and bank with the owners!

Drew Anderson, Valerie Anderson-Boudaka & Bryan Launderville

Don’t just talk to any banker

Talk to an Owner

See Us for All Your Financial Needs!
Board Members - Bruce Anderson and John Ripley

(605) 987-2671  cantonfarmersstatebank.com

We are here to 
serve you and 

our hands aren’t 
tied. We help you 

call the shots!



29

A quiet, shady campground draws 
thousands of campers each year to 
Newton Hills. Campers can stay in the 
campground, in one of eight camping 
cabins or the group lodge.

Th e four-bedroom lodge is a favorite of 
large groups, particularly of families and 
groups of hunters or anglers. Th e lodge 
features two full baths, a full kitchen, an 
upper deck and lower walk-out patio. 
Th e lodge is furnished. Guests need to 
bring bedding, bath towels, personal 
items and food. Contact the park for 
more information. 

After a day on the trail, horseback 
riders can head for the park’s equestrian 
camp. Th e trail camp provides facilities 
for both day and overnight park users, 
which include vault toilets, water, large 
parking areas and day and overnight 
horse corrals.

If you are planning a family get-
together, the park has 20’ x 20’ and 20’ x 
40’ canopy tents available for rent. Please 
contact the park offi  ce for price/details.

Nature Observation
If you’re interested in bird-watching, 

Newton Hills is defi nitely the place to 
be. More than 200 species of birds visit 
the area each year. White-tailed deer, 
wild turkeys marmots, rabbits, red and 
gray fox and squirrels are also found 
within the park.

Archery deer and turkey hunting 
are allowed within the park during 
designated seasons, but uncased bows 
and fi rearms are not allowed within the 
park’s campgrounds and picnic areas. 
Please refer to the hunting handbook for 

more information. State parks are closed 
to hunting from May 1 through Sept. 30 
of each year

A six-mile multi-use trail leads through 
dense oak and basswood forest. 
Woodland Trail is listed in the registry 
of National Recreation Trails.

Sioux River Folk Festival
Newton Hills hosts a popular musical 

concert in conjunction with the Friends 
of Traditional Music. Th e Sioux River 
Folk Festival, is held annually on the 
fi rst weekend in August. To learn more 
about the Sioux River Folk Fest and the 
Friends of Traditional Music, please visit 
the website, www.fotm.org.

FestiFALL/CandleLight Walk
Held each year on the fi rst Saturday 

in October.
The popular FestiFALL event is 

attended annually by people of all 
ages, and features many family activities 
including arts and craft s booths, kid’s 
games and bluegrass music. Visitors 
are encouraged to bring in their own 
decorated or carved pumpkins for 
judging.

The Candlelight Walk leads visitors 
along 2.2 miles of candle-lit trail through 
the deep woods of Newton Hills. Th e 
trail will be solely lit by candles and 
carved pumpkins. Throughout the 
weekend, campers are encouraged 
to decorate their campsites with a fall 
theme.

Nature & Recreational Programs
Newton Hil ls  hosts an array of 

interpretive, educational and recreational 
activities during the summer season from 

Open House Weekend through Labor 
Day. Each program is geared for families 
with young children and will expose 
participants to the various natural 
and cultural features of the park and 
surrounding area. All of the programs 
are free to the public; however, a valid 
park entrance license is required on all 
vehicles entering the state park.

Th e amphitheater in the campground 
is the featured location for most of the 
programs. At least 3 programs are held 
every Saturday aft ernoon. Educational 
fi lms are presented Friday and Saturday 
evenings at 9 p.m. Th e park also hosts 
a non-denominational church service 
every Sunday morning at 9 a.m. 

Th e park also has a number of exciting 
lawn games, horseshoes, game balls, 
fi shing poles, etc., to check out at the 
welcome center. GPS units are also 
available to go and search the park and 
fi nd a geocache…what’s a geocache? 
Check out www.geocaching.com for 
more information.

Please find nature programs and 
special event information listed under 
the ‘events calendar’ online at www.gfp.
sd.gov. “What’s Happening at Newton 
Hills” weekly emails are also sent out by 
the park each week. Please send an email 
to newtonhills@state.sd.us to get on the 
mailing list.

For any questions please contact 
the park at 605-987-2263 or email 
newtonhills@state.sd.us, and website: 
www.gfp.sd.gov. Campground and trail 
maps are available on the website as well 
as campsite and facility photos.

Newton Hills State Park Events, 
Entertainment & More

Eng nes an  Mo   er

605-215-6278
47876 US Hwy 18 • Canton, SD

Just north of Curb Appeal Landscapes on HWY 18

Can repair Lawn mowers, 
chain saws, leaf blowers, weed 
whippers, go-karts, generators, 

air compressors, ice augers, 
snow blowers and more.

Pick and delivery available

South Dakota Friends of Traditional Music presents 
the Sioux River Folk Festival the  rst weekend of 

August every year at Newton Hills State Park.

 



30  

Canton has beautiful parks that showcase many features and 
amenities. From event stages to updated play equipment and 
features, Canton has the perfect destination for you! Below is 
a list of Canton’s parks and their features:

Kennedy Ball Park
Located on East Second Street and North Kidder
Special Features: Swimming pool, Two ball fields, Sand 
volleyball court
Facilities: One large picnic shelter with electricity, Two small 
picnic shelters, Playground, Picnic tables, Two vault toilets 
Large Shelter: Th e large shelter in the park can be reserved 
for special events.

Summer Rec: Th e Summer Day Recreation program is held in 
Kennedy Park, children meet each day at the ball fi elds near 
the swimming pool. We kickoff  our program at the end of May 
and keep kids busy through the end of July.

West Ball Park
Located on West Hwy 18 and Howard Street.
Special Features: Ball fi elds, Batt ing cage
Facilities: Two small picnic shelters with electricity, Playground, 
Picnic tables, Vault toilet 
Campground: West Ball Park Campground has seven electrical 
campsites. 

Canton’s Parks, Fields & Att ractions

about more than money ...

www.edwardjones.com

Investing is
At Edward Jones, we stop to ask you the question: “What’s 
important to you?” Without that insight and a real under-
standing of your goals, investing holds little meaning. We 
take the time to build a relationship with our clients so  
that we can help them work toward the things that really 
are important.

So, what’s important to you?
Contact us today for a face-to-face appointment 
to discuss what’s really important: Your goals.

Preston D Van Zee
Financial Advisor
.

623 East 5th Street Suite B
Canton, SD 57013
605-987-3019

At Edward Jones, we stop to ask you the question: 
“What’s important to you?” That could be financial 
independence, a comfortable retirement, paying 
for college or protecting your family. Without a real 
understanding of your goals, investing holds little 
meaning. We take the time to build a relationship 
with our clients so that we can help them work 
toward the things that really are important.

So, what’s important to you?
Contact us today for a face-to-face appointment 
to discuss what’s really important: Your goals.

Member SIPCMKD-8652-A

Preston D Van Zee
Financial Advisor

623 East 5th Street Suite B
P.O. Box 37
Canton, SD 57013
605-987-3019

Member SIPC

, CFP®

(800) 333-2859

As a member-owned Cooperative, Southeastern 
Electric is dedicated to providing its member-owners 

with the best service at the lowest possible price.

See us  rst for all your 
ready-mix concrete needs!

Porches, patios, driveways, sidewalks, 
foundations, slabs and basements

Free Estimates.

Canton
605-987-2788

Rock Valley
712-476-2063 

Hospers
712-752-8650

Larchwood
712-477-2489

Beresford
605-763-5028
Rock Rapids

712-472-3483

Tri-State Ready Mix



31

Jack Fox Park
Located North of Lincoln County Courthouse and South of 
Canton Public Library
Special Features: Veteran Memorial and stage with electrical 
box
Facilities: Playground, Picnic tables, Vault toilet
Event Stage: Th e stage on the south side of the public library 
may be reserved for special events. Bleachers and extra picnic 
tables may also be placed in the park for special events. A fee 
is charged for the use of these facilities. 

Stand Pipe Park
Located at the corner of North Grant and East Lynn
Special Features: 
Playground with accessible equipment for children with special 
needs
Facilities: Picnic tables, Vault toilet

South Mini Park
Located at the corner of Cedar and Tenth Street
Special Features: Fenced playground and Basketball court
Facilities: Picnic table, Vault toilet
Facilities: Picnic Shelter with electricity, Playground, Portable 
Restrooms

Bett y Ann Everhart Park
Located on the north side of the 200 block of Fift h Street
Special Features: Garden & Relaxation Area

Chautauqua Park
Park entrances at 10th and South Broadway or at 10th and 
South Lincoln
Special Features: Access to the Big Sioux River, 9-hole disc 
golf course
Facilities: Playground, Picnic Shelter

Dog Park
Located on the corner of Cedar and Ninth Street
Special Features: Fenced pet area, Bench, Dog Exercise area

For more information and to check availability, contact 
City Hall at 605-987-2881 or cityhall@cantonsd.org. 

Dr. Jonathan Toso
109 E. 5th St., Canton, SD

605-987-2841 
cantonfamilyvision.com

New pa  ents welcome! 
Referrals appreciated!

We accept several vision insurance plans 
and o  er a prompt pay discount for our 

pa  ents without insurance. 

Your Vision, Our Focus 

 Canton’s Full Service 
Eye Care Clinic

Specializing in LAND – REAL ESTATE 
– AUCTIONS of All Types

1116 N. WEST AVE. • SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Business: (605) 336-6315 • (605) 997-3777 in 

Flandreau, SD

www.suttonauction.com

Specializing in:
• Garden Rooms • Ponds & Waterfalls • Retaining Walls & Rock Work

•Patios, Walkways, Fire Pits & Pergolas •Landscape Lighting • Trees, Shrubs & Perennials

From Simple  to Elaborate, 
We Would  Love to Serve You
Jim 310-9329 or Eric 310-0259
47880 US Hwy 18 • Canton

Creative Designs 

for your 

 Outdoor Lifestyle



32  

Good Earth State Park 
boasts a state-of-the-art 
Visitors Center. In this Center 
you will find collections of 
artifacts, an authentic replica 
of a Native American lodge, 
displays, interpretive areas, a 
movie theater and hundreds 
of other items on display. 
After the dedication on May 
19, 2017 the Center was 
opened to the public after 
much anticipation. Work 
completed over the past year 
also includes several miles 
of trail improvement, outdoor 
picnic areas, paved parking, 
a new entrance just North of 
Springdale Lutheran Church 
and much more.

This is the largest Oneota 
cultural site discovered to 
date in the upper Midwest. 
There are two other signifi cant 
Oneota cultural sites located 
respectively in southwest 
Iowa and central Missouri.

There are several different 
displays that have been 
incorporated into the visitors 
center museum area. A full-
size reproduction of a lodge 

that would have been found 
during the Oneota occupation 
gives a glimpse of how the 
homes were built and what it 
may have been like inside the 
lodge. The lodge was built 
using traditional materials, 
from the buffalo hides that 
cover it to the sinew used to 
secure the poles holding the 
lodge together.

As Game, Fish and Parks, 
tribal representatives and 
others worked on the exhibits, 
movie and other features, it 
became evident Good Earth 
S.P. would utilize more than 
just the visual sense.

Walking into the visitors 
center, guests will be greeted 
by a smoky, light aroma that 
immediately reminds one of 
tanning hides or campfi res. 
Walking from the parking lot 
to the East entrance of the 
Visitors Center gives you the 
opportunity to hear birds, 
animals and the blowing 
prairie grasses. The smells 
of the outdoors also fi ll the 
air as more and more land 
is reclaimed into prairie. The 

ability to touch gives all ages 
an appreciation for the way 
of life hundreds of years ago.

A special feature that has 
been months in the making is 
a 20 minute fi lm that will loop 
during the day. This fi lm, called 
“Awakening the Silent City” 
is a full-feature professional 
film shot on-site. The title 
goes back to a map drawn 
by R.F. Pettigrew, in which he 
referred to the settlement as 
the Silent City.

The amount of historical 

facts presented in the film 
alone will give visitors a 
background to pull from as 
they move through the Center.

Learn more about Good 
Earth State Park at Blood 
Run by visiting http://www.
gfp.sd.gov/state-parks/
directory/good-earth/

Phone: 605.987.2263 
Physical Address: 48072 

270th St., 
Sioux Falls, SD 57108

GPS Coordinates: 
43.475595, -96.5942

Good Earth State Park at Blood Run

Good Earth State Park at 
Blood Run at a Glance:

Visitor Center Hours: Mon-Wed. 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.; 
Thurs. - Sun. 9 a.m. - 7 p.m.

Park Hours: 6 a.m. - 11 p.m.
Directions: From Canton: Drive North on Dakota 

St. from Lynn St. and continue North to Spring Creek 
Golf Course. Then drive two miles North until you see 
the Good Earth sign. From Sioux Falls: Head West 
on 69th St. and continue East to Hwy 135 and turn 
South. The old entrance south of the park is closed.

Jarrod Feucht • 605-940-8404
1216 W 5th St. • Canton, SD

voodoographics@outlook.com

Custom banners • Vinyl Stickers 
Decals • T-Shirts

112 1/2 E. 6th Street, Canton • 605-987-2208

If you’ve never had your hair de•fined…
Come Check Us Out!

Find us across the street from Napa.
We even have a play area & lollipop for kids so moms 

and dads can be pampered while the kiddies play!



33

** Wedding Special **
$595 - 5 Hours 

Dance Floor Lighting
Fun & Interactive DJ
Wireless Microphone

Live Music
NFL Sunday Ticket

Karaoke & Trivia Nights
Daily Drink & Food Specials

    Locally Owned 
605-929-2202 Info@

OnTheSpotCateringSD.com
www.OnTheSpotCateringSD.com

Our Staff will cook an amazing 
meal for you On The Spot. 
We cater any size event. 

Great Food 
Affordable Prices

Large Menu

Weeeddingss / Receeptions / Reeheaarsal Dinners  •• Faamiily RReeunnionns ••• VVenndoor FFairrs
Cooorporateee Eventts • Hollidayy Partiess  • Birthdaayy PParttiess  / Annniverrrsaary Paarties

All Day Happy Hour 
on Sundays

Double Happy Hour
Monday - Thursday

11 am - 6 pm 
& 9 pm - Close

Locally Owned & Operated
Affordable Entertainment

~DJs 
~ Photo Booths  

~ Karaoke 
~ Pro Sound Rentals

www.GoodTimesEntertainment605.com
605-929-2202

Find us on Facebook 
Facebook.com/GoodTimesEntertainment605

Expires 8/30/2021

223 E. 5th Street • Canton, SD 
605-987-5035

Bar & Grill
Legends

    Locally Owned 



34  

Welcome to Lincoln County
Lincoln County is home to many  ne 

attractions, housing of all types, strong 
economic growth and stability and the 

services you would expect!

www.LincolnCountySD.org 104 N Main Canton, SD

2019 Lincoln County 
Commissioners

District 1 
 Joel Arends

District 2  
 Dave Gillespie

District 3 
 Ti  ani Landeen

District 4 
 Michael Poppens

District 
 5 Jim Schmidt

911 Communications
Emergency Management

605-764-5746
Extension Of  ce

 605-764-2756
Highway Department

605-764-5841
Register of Deeds

605-764-5661
State’s Attorney
 605-764-5732

Auditor
 605-764-2581
Equalization

 605-764-2571
Geographic Info Service

 605-764-0101
Planning and Zoning

 605-764-2938
Sheriff

 605-764-2938
Treasurer

 605-764-5701

Major departments and phone numbers of the county include:



35

As the center landmark in Canton, the Lincoln County 
Courthouse is the hub of the County. Base of Operations. 
Second Circuit Court. Large Employer in County.

Th e Lincoln County Courthouse has a fun, fact-fi lled 
history, and the present condition of the Courthouse 
itself and the operations of the County are based upon 
this history. Since 1875 when a new courthouse was 
constructed, it became evident no matt er when the 
projects were completed, the County was going to run 
out of space.

Today, the Lincoln County Courthouse enjoys a larger 
footprint, but faces similar growing pains, speaking to the 
health and growth of the county. 

Recognized in the past as one of the fastest growing 
counties in the United States, Lincoln County boasts 
approximately 50,000 residents today. Th e growth has 
come with advantages as the County has been able to 
service most of the county and Canton’s needs with an 
effi  cient staff  and facilities.

A recently completed County Highway Department 
Building provides room for growth for many years in the 
future and also has opened up former facilities for new 
businesses to move into Canton.

Courthouse Services/Offi  ces
• 911 Communications

• Auditor
• Emergency Management

• Department of Equalization
• 4-H & Lincoln County Extension

• Highway Department
• Human Services

• Inter-Lakes Community Action
• Lincoln County Airport
• Mental Health Services

• Planning & Zoning
• Register of Deeds

• Sheriff ‘s Offi  ce
• State‘s Att orney
• Transfer Station

• 2nd Circuit Court
• Court Services

SUPPLY

MONDAY – FRIDAY • 7:30 A.M. - 7 P.M. 
 SAT. • 8 A.M. - 6 P.M. ~ SUN. • NOON TO 4 P.M. 

HOME
• Lumber • NEW and Replacement Windows • Carpet • Vinyl 

• Wood • Laminate • Tile • Valspar Paint • Cabot Stain
• Sheetrock • Shingles • Rental Items • Lawn Mowers 

• Lawn Mower Blade and Chain Saw Chain Sharpening
• Chainsaws • Lawn Care Tools • Traeger & Pit 

 Boss Smoker Gills • Traeger Pellets • 3HP Gas Generator 
• Milwaukee Power Tools • GENIUS Brand Chargers 

• Special Order Fire Pits • Tools and much more!

PETS
• Diamond Dog and Cat Foods • Taste of the Wild Dog and Cat 
Foods • Bones and Treats for Dogs • Toys • Leashes • Collars

LIVE STOCK
• Horse Feed • Chicken Feed • Salt Blocks • Animal Health 

Products • Milk Replacer • Gallagher Fencers and Insulators
 • Red Snapper Fencers and Insulators • T-Posts • Wood Posts 

• Electric Fence Posts And Wire • Sioux Gates and Feeders
 • Wild Delight Bird Feed • Bird houses and Feeders

CAMPING
• Charcoal • Lighter Fluid • Bug Spray • Sun Screen • Tent Stakes

 • Propane • Camp Fuel • Camp Stoves • RV Supplies • Tents 
• Sleeping Bags • Lawn Chairs • Coolers • Citronella Candles

“YOUR LOCALLY OWNED HARDWARE STORE WITH MORE!”

215 S. BROADWAY • CANTON, SD • 764-6131 

Lincoln County Courthouse



36  

Business Directory…Chamber Members are in Bold
ANTIQUES

Beaver Creek Antiques & Collectibles -113 W. 5th St. 605-987-4434
Rare Necessities -105 E. 5th St. 605-987-0041

AUTO PARTS
Napa Auto Parts -119 S. Broadway 605-987-2477
Sturdevant’s Auto Parts - 201 N. Main 605-987-2683

AGRICULTURAL
Advance Ag Products - 1220 N. Dakota 605-558-1044
Ag Insight Solutions 605-941-4722
CHS-Canton - 415 E. 5th St. 605-987-2714
Crawford’s Implement 605-941-4849
Dakota Fertilizer & Chemical - 502 E. Milton 605-987-4315
FCS - 28053 SD Hwy 115  605-836-0141
Hill’s Agri-Pro Seeds  605-987-5364
Lincoln County Ag LLC  605-595-5777
M&S Drainage  605-764-7681

AIR COND. & HEATING/PLUMBING
Zomer Plumbing, Heating & Air Conditioning  605-764-5822

AIRPORT
Canton Municipal Airport -  1000 Riverview Rd.  605-987-9010

APARTMENT/RENTALS
Canton Housing Agency - 903 W. 5th St.  605-764-5722
Colonial Village Apartments  605-764-5722
Elms Apartments  605-987-2146 or 605-335-7949
Hillcrest Apartments  605-987-5309
Nutter Apartments  605-987-2289 or 605-360-2859
Old Main Apartments  605-987-4300
The Villas  605-697-3175
Thormodsgard Rentals  605-987-5559 
Van Zee Properties  605-359-8791

Complete list of rentals can be found at the Canton Depot 
APPLIANCE REPAIR

Jerry’s Appliance  605-987-5778 
ATTORNEYS

Frieberg, Nelson, & Ask L.L.P. - 206 E. 5th St.  605-987-2686
Myrabo Law Offi ces -  110 S. Broadway  605-987-3318
State’s Attorney Offi ce Lincoln County Courthouse  605-764-5732

AUTO SERVICE/SALES
AJ’s Automotive - 47872 US Hwy 18  605-987-4292
AUTOPROS - 821 E. 5th St.  605-987-9049
C&M Motors -  47512 298th St.  605-987-2364
Canton Motors - 1216 W. 5th St.  605-366-2674
Choice Automotive - 47968 US Hwy 18   605-987-4178
Esche Auto Sales - 1207 W. 5th St.  605-987-2156
G&K Supreme Auto - 47896 US Hwy 18  605-987-4413
Iverson’s Auto Sales - 47887 US Hwy 18  605-987-2277
Iverson’s Body Shop - 47887 US Hwy 18  605-987-2501
Kenny’s Towing  605-987-4413
Paul’s Auto Repair & Tires - 411 S. Pleasant  605-987-2860
Ron’s Classics - 315 S. Cedar  605-764-5960
Todd’s Auto Center - 47948 US Hwy 18   605-987-4236
Track-Side Service - 110 S. Blair  605-764-5508
Willie’s Auto Body - 212 S. Main  605-987-5053 

BAKERY
Amber Whisk - 109 N. Main  605-360-7226

BANKS
Farmers State Bank - 220 E. 5th St.  605-987-2671
First Bank & Trust - 402 E. 5th St.  605-987-2781
Great Western Bank - 102 W. 5th St.  605-987-2668
Security Savings Bank - 100 S. West  605-987-4363

CAR WASH
Wash & Ride - 710 W. 5th St.  605-360-8162

CHILDCARE
Contact Canton Public Library for in home Childcare

PRESCHOOL
Friendship Preschool  605-764-2859
Canton Preschool and Childcare  605-764-3361

CONSTRUCTION/HOME IMPROVEMENT
Ask Residential Solutions  605-759-5758
Boulder Creek Custom Homes  605-360-5889
Canton Construction  605-987-2626
Curb Appeal Landscapes  605-310-9329
Heiskell Construction  605-987-5560
Hilltop Custom Cabinetry  605-764-5000
Hoogendoorn Construction  605-987-4319
Hot Steel Custom Fabrication  605-214-7607
Larson Construction  605-321-3231
Neighbor-Hood Pump & Repair  605-366-5813
Newkirk Gutter  605-987-9061
Rutten Structures  605-987-4456
Short Excavating  605-987-4495
Sterling Carpets  605-764-6131
Ryan Meister Construction  605-310-3644
T&G Concrete  605-321-5705
Tri-State Ready Mix  605-987-2788
Van Voorst Concrete  605-764-6033
Wiersma Construction  605-764-8020
Woods Roofi ng & Nice Bats  605-764-9517

CONVENIENCE STORES/GAS STATIONS
Casey’s General Store -509 W. 5th St.  605-987-3431
Countryside Convenience (Diesel) - I-29 & Hwy 18  605-372-4166
Pump ‘N Pak - 110 W. 5th St.  605-764-5780

ELECTRICIANS
AR Electric  605-214-1897
Lite Electric  605-987-5511
Steffen Electric  605-659-6208

ENTERTAINMENT
BuschWacker’s - 111 S. Main St.  605-558-1111
Hiawatha Golf Club - 2400 E. 5th St.  605-987-2474
Legends - 223 E. 5th St.  605-987-5035
Noid’s Gaming Parlour - 109 S. Main  605-987-2946
Riverview Christmas Tree Farm - 48392 278th St.  

605-987-5171
Town & Country Lanes - 122 N. Cedar  605-764-5942

EVENT VENUES
Gate City Events - 47947 US Hwy 18  605-214-4604
The Canton Barn - 28079 481st Ave.  605-368-4050

FINANCIAL SERVICES
Edward Jones Investments - 101 E. 5th St.  605-987-3019
Verley Financial - 121 S. Main  605-987-2117

FITNESS CENTERS
Sunnyside Fitness - 112 S. Broadway  605-987-5051
Swenson Chiropractic and Fitness Center - 28199 N. West 

 605-987-2829
HAIR SALONS

Cherry Bomb - 121 W. 5th St.  605-824-4857
De•fi ne Hair Designs - 112 1/2 S. Broadway  605-987-2208
JJ’s Barber-Stylist - 113 S. Main  605-987-4100
Kare Hair Salon - 104 N. Kimball  605-987-5462
Outback Hair Salon - 1015 E. 5th St.  605-764-2163

HARDWARE
Bomgaar’s - 1130 E. 5th St.  605-987-9073
Canton Home & Farm - 215 S. Broadway  605-764-6131

HEALTH CARE
Canton Chiropractic - 113 S. Broadway  605-764-7246
Canton Dental Clinic - 1110 W. 5th St.  605-987-2721
Canton Family Vision Clinic - 109 E. 5th St.  605-987-2841
Crawford Counseling - 1010 W. 5th St.  605-558-2000
Dental Implant Group - 1110 W. 5th St.  605-764-3179
Good Samaritan Society - 1022 N. Dakota St.  605-987-3696
Keystone Treatment & Outreach Center
1010 E. 2nd St.  605-987-2751
Sanford Canton-Inwood Medical Center
440 N. Hiawatha Drive  605-764-1500



37

HEALTH CARE
Sanford Hiawatha Heights Assisted Living 
398 N. Hiawatha Drive  605-764-1467
Sanford Home Medical Equipment  605-987-0061
Swenson Chiropractic - 28199 N. West  605-987-2829
Tieszen Chiropractic - 128 N. Dakota  605-987-5577

INDUSTRY
Adam’s Thermal Systems   605-764-2347
Dakota Steel  605-987-2922 
Johnson Feed, Inc.  605-987-4201
Omega Liner  605-558-1020
SAB Biotherapeutics 844-268-4239
Terex Bid-Well  605-987-2603

INSURANCE
Canton Insurance Agency Farm Mutual Insurance
David Anderson - 201 E. 5th St.  605-764-5781
Crop Insurance Specialists - 402 E. 5th St.  605-987-5991
E.H. Anderson Insurance - Drew Anderson   605-987-2671

First American Insurance 
Corey Ulrickson - 207 E. 5th St.  605-987-4344
State Farm Insurance Erin Beyke - 111 N. Main  605-987-5421
State Line Insurance 
Peggy Van De Kieft - 108 S. Broadway  605-987-5118

LAUNDROMAT
Sunnyside Laundromat - 112 S. Broadway  605-987-5051

LAWN/TREE CARE
Arrow Tree Care  605-261-3997
Bryant’s Lawn Care  605-254-2094
Everhart Landscaping  605-201-1551

LODGING
Gateway Motel - 812 E. 5th St.  605-987-2692
Gate City Events - 47947 US Hwy 18  605-214-4604
Inspiration Hills - 1242 280th St., Inwood, IA 712-986-5183
Quarters 411 - 411 N. Lincoln  605-310-3011
Riverview House - 48392 278th St.  605-987-4296

MONUMENTS
Big Sioux Monuments  605-254-2094
Paulson Monuments  605-987-5911

NEWSPAPER
Sioux Valley News - 213 E. 5th St.  605-764-2000

MISC. BUSINESSES
American Bus, Inc  605-764-8000
Anderson Funeral Home  605-987-5229
Brower Enterprises -1002 E. 5th St.  605-987-2405
Canton Business Center - 903 W. 5th St. 720-482-9600
Canton Lockers - 924 E. 5th St.  605-987-2425
Canton Senior Citizen Center - 215 E. 4th St.  605-987-5520
Dragonfl y Arts - 305 E. 5th St.  605-360-9810
Engines and Mower - 47876 US Hwy 18  605-215-6278
Highway 18 Trailer Sales & Service -  605-351-6519
Jarman’s Midwest Cleaning Solutions -  605-987-3200
JD’s Liquor - 1000 E. 5th St.  605-987-0081
JSA Engineering  605-367-1036
Kari’s Kreations  605-360-9810
Larson Custom Sewing  605-764-5277
Lincoln Conservation District  605-987-2624
Love INC  605-764-0453
Midwest Precision Arms - 402 W. 5th St.  605-987-2486
On the Spot Catering  605-759-5928
Quarry-Stone Greenhouse - 837 E. 5th St.  605-764-5924 
Sioux Falls Regional Livestock  605-372-8000
Sioux River Sportsmen’s Club  605-659-4123
Sunshine Foods - 715 E. 5th St.  605-987-2696
Tri-State Aerial  605-321-7267 

VFW -208 S. Main  605-987-5320

PET CARE
Companion Animal Clinic - 222 Noid Road  605-764-5474
Precious Pet Country Resort  605-987-0043
Pretty Paws Pet Boutique  605-987-7274

PHARMACY
Haisch Pharmacy & Gifts - 303 E. 5th St.  605-987-2696
Lewis Family Drug - 715 E. 5th St.  605-987-4284

PHOTOGRAPHERS
Action Phots by Lisa  605-929-6200
Picture This Photography  605-558-6858
Schneller Photography  605-987-4187

PRINTING
Grant Street Digital  605-310-3478
Sioux Valley News - 213 E. 5th St.  605-764-2000
VooDoo Graphics 605-940-8404

QUILTING
Canton Quilt Retreat - 200 E. 5th St.  605-987-9059

REAL ESTATE
4 Sale By Schutte   605-987-5874
605 Real Estate  605-987-2404
Canton Realty  605-987-3373
Dave Daale Realty  605-987-5082
EXIT Realty Sioux Empire  605-218-1880
Molstad Properties, Inc.  605-764-6200
Red Door Realty  605-941-4689
Souvignier Real Estate & Auctions - 210 E. 5th St.  605-

987-2404
RESTAURANTS

Black Angus Steakhouse - 215 E. 5th St.  605-987-9000
Dairy Queen - 101 N. Lawler   605-987-5346
Garden of Eat’n - 401 E. 5th St.  605-987-2472
Laura’s Lattes - 1006 W. 5th St.  605-987-4420
Laurie’s Cafe - 219 E. 6th St.  605-987-5339
Pizza Ranch - 719 E. 5th St.  605-987-0099
Sioux Valley Grille - 117 E. 5th St. 605-368-1945
Subway - 1008 W. 5th St.  605-764-8782
Taco John’s - 704 E. 5th St.  605-987-2410

SHOPPING
Dollar General - 302 E. 5th St.  605-987-4168
Love INC’s Clothing Closet - 111 E. 6th St.  605-764-0477
Stitches Embroidery - 113 E. 5th St.  605-321-7525
The Garden Shed Floral and Window Fashions - 203 E. 5th St. 

 605-310-3417
STORAGE

C&A Storage  605-764-4233
East Side Storage  605-987-2616
Molstad Storage  605-764-0053
R&M Storage  605-987-2156
Rutten Storage  605-987-4456

TAX SERVICES
Fossum & Bindert, LLP - 219 E. 5th St.  605-764-2744
Scott E. Bell CPA - 623 E. 5th  605-759-8990

TRAVEL
Vacations With Valerie  605-366-0565

TITLE COMPANIES
Lincoln County Title - 320 N. Main  605-987-4301

TRANSPORTATION
Canton Transit  605-764-0760
Drop Zone Limo  605-310-3011

TRASH REMOVAL
A-OK Sanitary  605-331-1103
Novak Sanitary Service - 888-866-2651

WEB DESIGN
Main St. Web Design  605-764-5094

Business Directory…Chamber Members are in Bold



38  

POPULATION ...............................................................3,111
ELEVATION .....................................................................1,273
CANTON ..............................................Lincoln County Seat
AVERAGE HIGH TEMPERATURES
January ....................................................................................27˚
April .........................................................................................60˚
July ............................................................................................84˚
October .................................................................................61˚
IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS
Airport ............................................................ (605) 987-9010
Canton Chamber of Commerce ............. (605) 764-7864
Canton Public Library ................................ (605) 987-5831
Canton Public Schools ............................... (605) 764-2706
Canton Transit .............................................. (605) 764-0760
City Hall .......................................................... (605) 987-2881
Depot/Visitor Center ................................. (605) 764-7864
Emergency ............................................................................ 911
Fire Department .......................................... (605) 764-5126
Funeral Home ............................................... (605) 987-5229
Lincoln Conservation ................................. (605) 987-2624
Lincoln County Crime Tip ........................ (605) 764-4445

Lincoln County Sheriff ’s Dept ................. (605) 764-5651
Police Department ...................................... (605) 987-5612
Post Offi  ce ..................................................... (605) 987-2655
Public Library ................................................ (605) 987-5831
Sanford Canton-Inwood 
Medical Center ............................................ (605) 764-1400
Senior Citizen Center ................................. (605) 987-5520
Swimming Pool ............................................. (605) 987-5433
CABLE TV/INTERNET/PHONE SERVICE
VAST ............................................. (605) 764-7420
Midco............................................ (800) 888-1300
Qwest Communications ............................ (800) 244-1111
CenturyLink ................................................... (877)720-3428
ELECTRICITY
SE Electric Cooperative ............................. (866) 686-9844
Xcel Energy ................................... (800) 895-4999
NATURAL GAS
MidAmerican Energy .................... (800) 595-5325
WATER & SEWER
City of Canton .............................................. (605) 987-2881
South Lincoln Rural Water ........................ (605) 321-3214

Important Numbers & Information 

109 S. Main St.
Downtown Canton

*must be 21 years or older to play video lottery

A-Noid at the big 
casinos that just 

take your cash? 
Stop by Noid’s to enjoy 

free drinks, snacks, 
goodies and more!

Scott E. Bell, JD
Certified Public Accountant

623 E. Fifth Street  Suite A  Canton, SD 57013
605-759-8990  www.scottbellcpa.com

Struggling with tax preparation or planning?
Overwhelmed with confusing tax information?

Worried you are missing something?
You are not alone; we can help.

Local, personal service for all your  
individual and business tax needs.

American Institute of  
Certified Public Accountants

Member of AICPA



39

Canton Business Guide and Page Numbers
Adams  ......................................................7
Anderson Funeral Home ................. 17
A-Ok Sanitary .........................................9
AUTOPROS ......................................... 10
Bethany Reformed  ............................ 17
Big Sioux Monuments  ...................... 19
Canton Business Center ................... 13
Canton Chiropractic  ......................... 15
Canton Family Vision ......................... 31
Canton Good Samaritan .....................4
Canton Home & Farm ....................... 35
Canton Insurance ................................ 13
Canton Lutheran Church.................. 17
Canton United Methodist ............... 17
Caswell Plumbing ..................................4
Chamber of Commerce ......................3
City of Canton ........................................8
Companion Animal Clinic ............... 19
Curb Appeal ........................................ 31
Dairy Queen ........................................ 32
De•fi ne ................................................... 32
Drop Zone Limo  ................................ 18
Edward Jones ....................................... 30
Engines and Mower  .......................... 29
Farmers State Bank ............................. 28

First Bank & Trust ..................................5
Fossum & Bindert CPA ...................... 12
Frieberg, Nelson & Ask .................... 19
Friends of Traditional Music  .......... 29
G & K Supreme Auto ........................ 11
Gate City Events Center ................... 15
Gateway Motel  ......................................9
Good Times Entertainment  ........... 33
Haisch Pharmacy & Gift s .................. 23
Hoogendoorn Construction ........... 26
Hot Steel Custom Fab. ...................... 26
Johnson Feed ....................................... 13
Keystone Treatment .............................6
Laura’s Latt es ........................................ 25
Laurie’s Cafe ......................................... 10
Legends Bar and Grill  ....................... 33
Lincoln County .................................... 34
Lincoln County Title  ......................... 12
Lite Electric  .......................................... 22
Love INC ..................................................7
M&S Drainage ..................................... 14
Noid’s Gaming Parlour ...................... 28
On the Spot Catering  ...................... 33
Paulson’s Monuments ........................ 16
Pizza Ranch  .......................................... 18

QuarryStone Greenhouse ............... 19
Quarters 411 ....................................... 18 
Riverview Christmas Tree ...................2
Rotary..................................................... 39
Sanford Canton - Inwood Medical 
Center .................................................... 40
Scott  Bell CPA ...................................... 38
Security Savings Bank ........................ 14
Senior Companions ..............................9
Sioux Valley News .............................. 24
Southeastern Electric ......................... 30
Souvignier R.E./Auction .................... 15
StateLine Insurance ............................ 10
Steff en Electric ..................................... 39
Sturdevant’s Auto ............................... 12
Sutt on Auction .................................... 31
Taco John’s ............................................ 27
Th e Canton Barn ................................. 25
Th e Garden Shed Floral and Window 
Treatments ........................................... 25
Tieszen Chiropractic ......................... 22
Tri-State Ready Mix ........................... 30
Voodoo Graphics  .............................. 32
Woods Roofi ng ................................... 27
Zomer Plumbing, Htg, AC ............... 15

Join us at
CANTON ROTARY

Tuesdays at 12 p.m. at the 
Canton Pizza Ranch

Local, Regional &
Interna  onal Projects:
Chautauqua Park, Polio, Safe

Drinking Water, Literacy
Programs, Job Training  and

Promo  ng Peace.

www.facebook.com/CantonSDRotary

Steffen 
Electric

Resid
ential • 

Commercia
l • 

Agricu
ltural

Shaun
&  Lo   e

Ste  en

605-659-6208
sste  enelectric@gmail.com

Canton & Surrounding Areas



Caring for you
in Canton

SANFORD CANTON-INWOOD

440 N Hiawatha Drive

018008-00290  6/19

Michelle Johnson, 
DO

Michael Powell, MD Karsten Rohlfs, MD Chanesse Schaefer, 
PA-C

Rob Leonard, PA-C Cari Folkens, CNP

Call (605) 764-1500 to make an appointment today.

No matter your health needs, at Sanford Health we’re committed to 
providing you with the care you deserve. We offer a full range of services 
right here in Canton:
•  Family Medicine

•  Inpatient & Outpatient 
Medical Center

•  Emergency Medicine

•  Cardiology

•  Orthopedics

•  Sports Medicine

•  Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation

•  Assisted Living

•  Hospice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Preserve
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /ACaslonPro-Bold
    /ACaslonPro-BoldItalic
    /ACaslonPro-Italic
    /ACaslonPro-Regular
    /ACaslonPro-Semibold
    /ACaslonPro-SemiboldItalic
    /AGaramondPro-Bold
    /AGaramondPro-BoldItalic
    /AGaramondPro-Italic
    /AGaramondPro-Regular
    /AdobeArabic-Bold
    /AdobeArabic-BoldItalic
    /AdobeArabic-Italic
    /AdobeArabic-Regular
    /AdobeFangsongStd-Regular
    /AdobeHebrew-Bold
    /AdobeHebrew-BoldItalic
    /AdobeHebrew-Italic
    /AdobeHebrew-Regular
    /AdobeHeitiStd-Regular
    /AdobeKaitiStd-Regular
    /AdobeMingStd-Light
    /AdobeMyungjoStd-Medium
    /AdobePiStd
    /AdobeSansMM
    /AdobeSerifMM
    /AdobeSongStd-Light
    /AdobeThai-Bold
    /AdobeThai-BoldItalic
    /AdobeThai-Italic
    /AdobeThai-Regular
    /AlBayan
    /AlBayan-Bold
    /AmericanTypewriter
    /AmericanTypewriter-Bold
    /AmericanTypewriter-Condensed
    /AmericanTypewriter-CondensedBold
    /AmericanTypewriter-CondensedLight
    /AmericanTypewriter-Light
    /AndaleMono
    /Apple-Chancery
    /AppleBraille
    /AppleBraille-Outline6Dot
    /AppleBraille-Outline8Dot
    /AppleBraille-Pinpoint6Dot
    /AppleBraille-Pinpoint8Dot
    /AppleCasual
    /AppleGothic
    /AppleMyungjo
    /AppleSymbols
    /AquaKana
    /AquaKana-Bold
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialHebrew
    /ArialHebrew-Bold
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialRoundedMTBold
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /Baghdad
    /Baskerville
    /Baskerville-Bold
    /Baskerville-BoldItalic
    /Baskerville-Italic
    /Baskerville-SemiBold
    /Baskerville-SemiBoldItalic
    /BellGothicStd-Black
    /BellGothicStd-Bold
    /BigCaslon-Medium
    /BirchStd
    /BlackoakStd
    /BlairMdITCTTMedium
    /BordeauxRomanBoldLetPlain
    /BrushScriptMT
    /BrushScriptStd
    /Chalkboard
    /Chalkboard-Bold
    /ChaparralPro-Bold
    /ChaparralPro-BoldIt
    /ChaparralPro-Italic
    /ChaparralPro-Regular
    /CharcoalCY
    /CharlemagneStd-Bold
    /Cochin
    /Cochin-Bold
    /Cochin-BoldItalic
    /Cochin-Italic
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CooperBlackStd
    /CooperBlackStd-Italic
    /Copperplate
    /Copperplate-Bold
    /Copperplate-Light
    /CorsivaHebrew
    /CorsivaHebrew-Bold
    /Courier
    /Courier-Bold
    /Courier-BoldOblique
    /Courier-Oblique
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CourierStd
    /CourierStd-Bold
    /CourierStd-BoldOblique
    /CourierStd-Oblique
    /Cracked
    /DFKaiShu-SB-Estd-BF
    /DecoTypeNaskh
    /DevanagariMT
    /DevanagariMT-Bold
    /Didot
    /Didot-Bold
    /Didot-Italic
    /EccentricStd
    /EuphemiaUCAS
    /EuphemiaUCAS-Bold
    /EuphemiaUCAS-Italic
    /Futura-CondensedExtraBold
    /Futura-CondensedMedium
    /Futura-Medium
    /Futura-MediumItalic
    /GeezaPro
    /GeezaPro-Bold
    /Geneva
    /GenevaCY
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GiddyupStd
    /GillSans
    /GillSans-Bold
    /GillSans-BoldItalic
    /GillSans-Italic
    /GillSans-Light
    /GillSans-LightItalic
    /GujaratiMT
    /GujaratiMT-Bold
    /Handwriting-Dakota
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /HelveticaCYBold
    /HelveticaCYBoldOblique
    /HelveticaCYOblique
    /HelveticaCYPlain
    /HelveticaLTMM
    /HelveticaNeue
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-CondensedBlack
    /HelveticaNeue-CondensedBold
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-UltraLight
    /HelveticaNeue-UltraLightItalic
    /Herculanum
    /HiraKakuPro-W3
    /HiraKakuPro-W6
    /HiraKakuProN-W3
    /HiraKakuProN-W6
    /HiraKakuStd-W8
    /HiraKakuStdN-W8
    /HiraMaruPro-W4
    /HiraMaruProN-W4
    /HiraMinPro-W3
    /HiraMinPro-W6
    /HiraMinProN-W3
    /HiraMinProN-W6
    /HoboStd
    /HoeflerText-Black
    /HoeflerText-BlackItalic
    /HoeflerText-Italic
    /HoeflerText-Ornaments
    /HoeflerText-Regular
    /Impact
    /InaiMathi
    /JCHEadA
    /JCfg
    /JCkg
    /JCsmPC
    /Kailasa
    /Kokonor
    /KozGoPro-Bold
    /KozGoPro-ExtraLight
    /KozGoPro-Heavy
    /KozGoPro-Light
    /KozGoPro-Medium
    /KozGoPro-Regular
    /KozMinPro-Bold
    /KozMinPro-ExtraLight
    /KozMinPro-Heavy
    /KozMinPro-Light
    /KozMinPro-Medium
    /KozMinPro-Regular
    /KufiStandardGK
    /LetterGothicStd
    /LetterGothicStd-Bold
    /LetterGothicStd-BoldSlanted
    /LetterGothicStd-Slanted
    /LiGothicMed
    /LiHeiPro
    /LiSongPro
    /LiSungLight
    /LithosPro-Black
    /LithosPro-Regular
    /LucidaGrande
    /LucidaGrande-Bold
    /MarkerFelt-Thin
    /MarkerFelt-Wide
    /MesquiteStd
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MinionPro-Bold
    /MinionPro-BoldCn
    /MinionPro-BoldCnIt
    /MinionPro-BoldIt
    /MinionPro-It
    /MinionPro-Medium
    /MinionPro-MediumIt
    /MinionPro-Regular
    /MinionPro-Semibold
    /MinionPro-SemiboldIt
    /Monaco
    /MonotypeGurmukhi
    /Mshtakan
    /MshtakanBold
    /MshtakanBoldOblique
    /MshtakanOblique
    /MyriadPro-Bold
    /MyriadPro-BoldCond
    /MyriadPro-BoldCondIt
    /MyriadPro-BoldIt
    /MyriadPro-Cond
    /MyriadPro-CondIt
    /MyriadPro-It
    /MyriadPro-Regular
    /MyriadPro-Semibold
    /MyriadPro-SemiboldIt
    /Nadeem
    /NewPeninimMT
    /NewPeninimMT-Bold
    /NewPeninimMT-BoldInclined
    /NewPeninimMT-Inclined
    /NuevaStd-BoldCond
    /NuevaStd-BoldCondItalic
    /NuevaStd-Cond
    /NuevaStd-CondItalic
    /OCRAStd
    /Optima-Bold
    /Optima-BoldItalic
    /Optima-ExtraBlack
    /Optima-Italic
    /Optima-Regular
    /OratorStd
    /OratorStd-Slanted
    /Osaka
    /Osaka-Mono
    /Palatino-Bold
    /Palatino-BoldItalic
    /Palatino-Italic
    /Palatino-Roman
    /Papyrus
    /Papyrus-Condensed
    /PlantagenetCherokee
    /PoplarStd
    /PortagoITCTT
    /PrestigeEliteStd-Bd
    /Raanana
    /RaananaBold
    /RosewoodStd-Regular
    /SIL-Hei-Med-Jian
    /SIL-Kai-Reg-Jian
    /Skia-Regular
    /StencilStd
    /Symbol
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /TektonPro-Bold
    /TektonPro-BoldCond
    /TektonPro-BoldExt
    /TektonPro-BoldObl
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /Times-Roman
    /TimesLTMM
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /TrajanPro-Bold
    /TrajanPro-Regular
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /ZapfDingbatsITC
    /Zapfino
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages true
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 800
  /MonoImageDepth 4
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV <>
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames false
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName (U.S. Web Coated \(SWOP\) v2)
      /DestinationProfileSelector /UseName
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MarksOffset 6
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /UseName
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [1200 1200]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




